AMENDMENT TO THE AMENDMENT IN THE NATURE OF A SUBSTITUTE TO H.R. 4297 OFFERED BY MR. ANDREWS

Amendment #4

Page 102, line 25, strike "consist of—" and insert "consist of the following indicators of performance, each disaggregated by the populations identified in the State and local plans:".

Page 109, line 7, strike "and" and after such line insert the following (and redesignate the succeeding clause accordingly):

1 (ii) by inserting "maintain a central 2 repository of policies related to access, eli-3 gibility, availability of services, and other 4 matters approved by the State board and 5 plans and such policies approved by each 6 local board and make such repository avail-7 able to the public, including by electronic means and shall" after "132"; and 8

Page 109, strike lines 20 through 22 and insert the following:

1	(iv) by striking the period at the end
2	of subparagraph (F) and inserting a semi-
3	colon;

Page 110, line 9, strike "and";

Page 110, line 12, insert ", and the amount of funds spent on each type of service" before the semicolon.

Page 111, line 12, strike the period and following quotation mark and semicolon and insert "; and".

Page 111, after line 12 insert the following (and redesignate the succeeding subparagraph accordingly):

"(D) the amount of funds spent on training services and discretionary one-stop delivery activities, disaggregated by the populations identified in the State and local plans.".

